## 10700030180

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	idress)		
(Ac	idress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		LS	
		-	

Office Use Only



800109211148

09/10/07--01046--004 \*\*25.00

-

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of	on Section Corporations		
SURJECT. RAZ	ORS EDGE CONTR	ACTORS LLC	
SUBJECT.		nited Liability Company)	<del></del>
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all corn	respondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	MARTIN JOHNSO	ON	
	<del></del>	(Name of Person)	<del></del>
	RAZORS EDGE (	CONTRACTORS LLC	
		(Firm/Company)	
	25905 SR 64 E		
		(Address)	<u>.</u>
	MYAKKA CITY, F	L 34251	
		City/State and Zip Code)	
For further informati	ion concerning this matter, please	call:	
MARTIN JOHNSON . at ( 941 ) 915		<sub>at (</sub> 941 <sub>)</sub> 915-6984	
(N	ame of Person)	(Area Code & Daytim	ne Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
✓ \$25.00 Filing Fce	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fec, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Re Di	AILING ADDRESS: gistration Section vision of Corporations D. Box 6327	STREET/COURING Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building	n

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



September 11, 2007

MARTIN JOHNSON 25905 SR 64 EAST MYAKKA CITY, FL 34251

SUBJECT: RAZORS EDGE CONTRACTORS LLC

Ref. Number: L07000030180

We have received your document for RAZORS EDGE CONTRACTORS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is M25842.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROX 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Letter Number: 707A00053822

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

RAZORS EDGE

(Present Name)

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on document number L07000030180 and assigned	÷
SECOND:	This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
	PLEASE CHANGE THE NAME OF THE LLC TO	
	"RAZORS EDGE Services & Management LLC"	
	PLEASE REMOVE MGRM AURELLIO CRUZ OF 2702 W WOODLAWN	
	TAMPA, FL 33607 FROM THE LLC.	
		•
	A Description of the second of	
		÷
	<u> </u>	
		, '
Dated SE	PTEMBER 5 , 2007	
		(***)
	10/07	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	77
	MARTIN JOHNSON \	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$25.00